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M.P. STATE CO-OPERATIVE DAIRY FEDERATION LTD.
Dugdha Bhavan, Habibganj, Bhopal - 462 024 (M.P)
Telephone No. : 0755 2602145,  Fax No. : 0755 2583149
E-mail : ho.mpcdf@nic.in  Website : www.mpcdf.gov.in

E-TENDER NOTICE
M.P. State Co-operative Dairy Federation Ltd. (MPCDF), Dugdha Bhavan, Habibganj, Bhopal,
an apex cooperative organization in Madhya Pradesh, invites tender from reputed manufactures/
suppliers/authorized dealers for supply of Packaging machines with MAP technology for
packaging of indigenous dairy products, strictly adhering to the terms and conditions prescribed
in the tender document.
The cost of tender document is Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only).
The tender document can be obtained from the site of MP e-portal www.mptenders.gov.in
on remitting online payment of the cost. The details relating to the tender can also be referred
at MPCDF Website : www.mpcdf.gov.in.
KEY INFORMATION
Pre- Bid  Last date Last date and Last date, time and Date, time & Date & Time EMD
Meeting and time of time of bid   place of acceptance place of opening of Opening required
date, time purchase of submission  of technical bid technical bid Financial
& venue tender form (online) (physically) Bid

18.02.2020 2:30 PM 3:00 PM 12:00 PM 03:00 PM 03:00 PM Rs.
3:00 PM 03.03.2020 03.03.2020 04.03.2020 04.03.2020 06.03.2020 1,00,000/-
 at  MPCDF at MPCDF at MPCDF at MPCDF
Bhopal Bhopal Bhopal Bhopal

M.P. Madhyam/96761/2020 MANAGING DIRECTOR

For, further details please contact to Authorised Officer at Branch Office : Viva Glory Building , Gokul Viva township, Near Agashi 
Road, Virar (W), Virar, Maharashtra 401303/or Corporate Office : Plot No. 98, Phase-IV, Udyog Vihar, Gurgaon, Haryana.

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property)Rule 8-(1)

Place : Date: 08-02-2020                                     Thane Sd/- Authorised Officer For IIFL Home Finance Limited (IIFL HFL)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IIFL Home Finance Limited (Formerly known as India Infoline Housing
Finance Ltd.) (IIHFL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 
and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, a 
Demand Notice was issued by the Authorised Officer of the company to the borrowers / co-borrowers mentioned herein below to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower having failed to
repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of 
the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of 
the said rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any 
dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of IIHFL for an amount as mentioned herein under with interest thereon.
“The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, If the borrower clears the dues of the 
“IIHFL” together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred, at any time before the date fixed for sale or transfer, the secured 
assets shall not be sold or transferred by “IIHFL” and no further step shall be taken by “IIHFL” for transfer or sale of the secured assets.
Name of the Borrower(s) 

Branch Virar 
Date of 

Possession 
Date of
Demand 
Notice  

Description of Secured Asset (Immovable Property)  Total 
Outstanding
Dues (Rs.)  

04/02/2020
Rs.

23,01,348/-

All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 707 on 7th Floor, 
Wing- G, in Building No.1, known as “Sandeep 
Heights” in the “Viva Swastik Township”, Village- 
Nilemore, Taluka Vasai, District Thane, Mumbai. 

1.Mr. Amit Prakash Shirke 
2.Mrs. Aparna Amit Shirke
(Prospect No. IL10007150)

22/11/2019 

1.Mr. Nandan Vasudeo Naik, 
2.Mrs. Bhagyashri Eknath 
Pawar@ BhagyashriNandan 
Naik (Prospect No.819546)

All that piece and parcel of Flat No 701, Seventh Floor, 
C Wing, “Sumit Greendale Nx”, Global City, Virar 
West, Thane, Maharashtra-401303.

04/02/2020
Rs.

30,64,534/- 25/11/2019
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STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2019

ParticularsSr.

No.

8,489.95

1,514.15

1,579.80

1,017.37

9,795.88

2426.07

7369.81

8,387.18

8,368.95

165.99

15,235.11

61.29

443.98

505.27

Previous

year

ended

31/12/2018

Audited

9,265.98

2,343.59

2,343.59

1,587.58

-

-

-

1,587.58

1,572.61

165.99

-

* 95.64

-

* 95.64

Twelve

months

ended ended

31/12/2019

Unaudited

2,043.93

178.91

178.91

134.85

9,260.75

2,242.19

7,018.56

7,153.41

7,153.94

165.99

-

* 8.12

* 422.82

* 430.94

Corresponding

3 months

ended

31/12/2018

Unaudited

2,251.68

525.75

525.75

357.59

-

-

-

357.59

352.88

165.99

-

* 21.54

-

* 21.54

3 months

ended

30/09/2019

Unaudited

2,367.66

507.96

507.96

382.11

-

-

-

382.11

378.37

165.99

-

* 23.02

-

* 23.02

3 months

ended

31/12/2019

Unaudited

(Rs. in Millions)

For Procter & Gamble Health Limited

(Formerly known as Merck Limited)

Milind Thatte

Managing Director

Place : Mumbai

Date : 7 February 2020

Please visit us at our website www.pghealthindia.com

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock

Exchange websites BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.pghealthindia.com)

1. Total Revenue from Operations

2. Net profit for the period (before tax and

exceptional items)

3. Net profit for the period (before tax, after exceptional

items)

4. Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional

items)

5. Net Profit for the period from discontinued operations

6. Tax expense of discontinued operations

7. Profit for the period from discontinued operations

8. Net profit for the period

9. Total Comprehensive income for the period

[Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other

Comprehensive Income (after tax)]

Equity Share Capital

(Face value per share - Rs. 10/- each)

Other equity excluding Revaluation reserve as per

Balance sheet

Earnings per equity share of continuing operations

(of Rs 10/- each)

*(not annualised)

(a) Basic and Diluted (in Rs.)

Earnings per equity share of discontinued operations

(of Rs 10/- each)

*(not annualised)

(a) Basic and Diluted

Earnings per equity share of continuing and

discontinued operations (of Rs 10/- each)

*(not annualised)

(a) Basic and Diluted

Regd. Office: Godrej One, 8th Floor, Eastern Express Highway, Pirojshanagar, Vikhroli (East), Mumbai : 400 079.

CIN No. L99999MH1967PLC013726, Email: investorgrievance.im@pg.com

PROCTER & GAMBLE HEALTH LIMITED
(Formerly known as MERCK LIMITED)

YUVRAAJ HYGIENE
PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L74999MH1995PLC220253

Regd. Office: Plot No. A- 650, 1
st

 Floor, TTC

Industrial Estate, MIDC, Pawane Village,

Mahape, Navi Mumbai 400705

Tel No: 022-27784491

Email: yhpl@hic.in Website: www.hic.in

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given in terms of
Regulations 29 and 47 of SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure
Requirements) Regulations, 2015
that a meeting of the Board of
Directors of the Company will be
held on Friday, 14th February, 2020
inter- alia to consider and approve
the Un-Audited Financial Results
of the Company for the quarter
and nine months ended 31st

December, 2019. The information
is also available on the website of
BSE Ltd. (www.bseindia.com)
where the shares of the Company
are listed and is also available on
the website of the Company viz.
www.hic.in.

For Yuvraaj Hygiene Products
Limited

Sd/-
Benu Kampani

Whole-time Director
    DIN: 01265824

Place: Navi Mumbai
Date: 7th February, 2020




